ſ	REC(-16-2001	EET	
12/13/00		01582410		No. LD 11399
ro the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record th	e attached original doo	uments or copy there
 Name of conveying party(ies): A) James Thomas Dakin 2867 Weybridge Roa Shaker Heights, Oh 44120 B) Mark Elton Duffy 3125 Chadbourne Ro Shaker Heights, Oh 44120 	d 6066 E io Valley Mentor	Edward Scott ast view Court , Ohio 44060	2. Name and address o General Elect 1 River Road Schenectady,	ric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		606(606(
 Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: <u>December 7, 20</u> 		2000		10675 0 09/7
Application number(s) or patent r	umber(s):			<u> </u>
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:	December 13, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached?Yes	s <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total number of involved:	applications and patent	_1
Christine K. Garcia GENERAL ELECTRIC 1975 Noble Road, Nela F		7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed	R 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
\bigcirc			number: 07-0848 of this page if paying by dep	osit account.)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	Chre Chr	istine K. Garcia	orrect and any attached	13/00 Date
		TE OF MAILING		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box PATENT APPLICATION, Washington, DC 20231, on this 13th day of December, 2000.

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL 396908464 US

Katherine A. Ramos

PATENT REEL: 011424 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Thomas Dakin, of 2867 Weybridge Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120, Mark Elton Duffy, of 3125 Chadbourne Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120, and Curtis Edward Scott, of 6066 East Valleyview Court, Mentor, Ohio 44060, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ELECTRIC LAMP WITH SHROUD

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns. signed at Clendows Our, on this 7th day of December **~**, 2000.

Thomas

STATE OF CHIUCOUNTY OF CHINHOGH): SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this $\underline{\neg \tau \mu}$ day of $\overline{DECEPIBER}$ 2000.

KARIN L. SHEARER Notery Public, State of Ohio viy Commission Explices 03-26-2005 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

PATENT REEL: 011424 FRAME: 0928 Signed at <u>CLEVELAND, OH</u>, on this <u>11</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

Mak Elten Diffy Mark Elton Duffy

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF $C4\sqrt{4HO_6A}$): SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this $\underline{H^{r''}}$ day of $\underline{D}_{ECCMB2}\mathcal{R}$, 2000.

KARIN L. SHEARER Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-26-2000 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

Signed at <u>(leul_)</u> OTI, on this <u>11</u> day of December, 2000.

Cut Eling Th

tis Edward S

STATE OF OHIOCOUNTY OF C4yAHOGP): SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this $//T^{H}$ day of TECEMBER, 2000.

Karing Alliann Notary Public

KARIN L. SHEARER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-26-2005 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

RECORDED: 12/13/2000